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TOURNAMENT GROUP TURA BEACH GOLF CLUB  

Tournament dates for 2024 
For more information and entry forms log onto  

https://turabeachcountryclub.com.au/golf/golf-tournaments/ 

Golf NSW - NSWVets 4BBB Stroke Championship (Vets Mixed Event) – All rounds at Tura Beach 
Country Club 
Saturday 16th March – Comp of the day (optional) 
Sunday 17th March – Mixed Comp – 11:30 shotgun start (optional) 
Monday 18th March – 4BBB Stroke – 9am shotgun start (round 1) 
Tuesday 19th March – 4BBB Stroke – 9am shotgun start (final round) followed by presentation lunch 

Turassic Classic – (men only) 6 rounds of golf 
Saturday 4th May – Registration and dinner (4:30-6:30) – Tura Beach CC 
Sunday 5th May – Eden Sports and Rec Club – Individual stab + 2 person aggregate stab (9am shotgun) 
Monday 6th May – Tura Beach CC - Irish Fourball Stableford (with a twist) (9am shotgun) 
Tuesday 7th May – Bega CC – 2 Person Ambrose (9am shotgun) 
Wednesday 8th May – Bega CC – 4BBB Stableford (Round 1) (9am shotgun) 
Thursday 9th May – Eden – 4BBB Stableford (Round 2) (9am shotgun) 
Friday 10th May – Tura – 4BBB Stableford (Final round) (9am shotgun)  
Friday 10th May - Presentation Dinner from 6:30pm 

Tura Open Week of Golf – Incorporating - Tura Beach Senior Amateur Classic 
 (men only for weekend – mostly locals and Canberra) 
Friday 17th May – 2 person ambrose (11am shotgun) 
Saturday 18th May – 1st round Tura Open (Stroke)  
Sunday 19th May – Final round (Stroke) – (9am shotgun start) 

Ace of clubs – Mens and Ladies Individual Stableford - King and Queen of Clubs 
Saturday 15th June – Registration 5:30 at Tura Beach CC 
Sunday 16th June – Tura Beach CC - 4 Person Ambrose (10am shotgun) 
Monday 17th June – Eden Sports and Rec Club – Individual Stableford (9:30am shotgun) 
Tuesday 18th June – Bega CC – Individual Stableford (9:30am shotgun) 



Thursday 20th June – Pambula – Merimbula GC – Individual Stableford (10am shotgun)  
Friday 21st June – Tura Beach CC – Individual Stableford – Final Round (9am shotgun) 
Friday 21st June – Lunch and Presentations to follow golf 

Vets Week of Golf – Far South Coast WOG (mixed – mainly away players) 
Sunday 28th July – Registration and nibbles 5pm-6pm 
Monday 29th July – Pambula- Merimbula GC– 4BBB Stableford – (9:30am shotgun) 
Tuesday 30th July – Bega CC – Individual Stableford – (9:30am shotgun) 
Wednesday 31st July – Rest Day 
Thursday 1st August – Eden Sports & Rec Club – Individual Stableford (NSWVGA Shield) – (9:30am shotgun) 
Friday 2nd August – Tura Beach CC – Individual Stableford – Final Round – (9am shotgun) 
Friday 2nd August – Lunch and Presentations to follow golf 

City Week of Golf – (mixed –mainly away players) – Melbourne Cup week 
Saturday 2nd Nov – registration and nibbles – 5:30pm- 
Sunday 3rd Nov– Bega  
Monday 4th Nov– Bermagui  
Tuesday 5th Nov – Tura (2 tee start medley comp) –Melbourne Cup day 
Wednesday 6th Nov – Eden  
Thursday 7th Nov - Pambula  
Friday 8thNov – Tura (9.00am shotgun start) - followed by lunch and presentations 


